for the financial year 2025-2026 and fix their remuneration; 

25th AGM- 06 To transact any other businesses with permission of the chair. 
B. Special Resolution: “RESOLVED THAT as per recommendation of the Board of Directors of 

APSCL, the decision for transferring the unutilized portion BDT 39,106,785.00 
(Thirty-nine million one hundred six thousand seven hundred eighty five) out of 
the total fund raised BDT 1000 million through Public Offer to working capital 
be and is hereby approved by the Shareholders in the 25th Annual General 
Meeting.”

By order of the Board, 

                 

Mohammad Abul Mansur, FCMA, FCS

[...]

heads of expenses including APSCL 400MW combined cycle power plant (East) project development 
costs. At the same time, APSCL is compliant with payment obligations of Bond coupons and Principal 
payments. However, the East project completed successfully but a total of BDT 39,106,785.00 (Thirty-nine 
million one hundred six thousand seven hundred eighty-five) out of the total fund-raised BDT 1000 million 
is kept unutilized due changes in govt. rules-regulations and restrictions from BSEC (IPO consent letter 
Part C- condition no. 06) over changing the heads of IPO fund. Henceforth, the APSCL Board of Directors

[...]

A)	The IPO proceeds that have been utilized for the purpose/heads specified in the memorandum.

B)	The IPO proceeds have been utilized in line with the conditions of the Commission’s Consent Letter.

C)	Out of the schedule of committed IPO fund utilization, Tk. 934,394,549 (Taka ninety-three crore forty-
three lac ninety-four thousand five hundred forty-nine only) has been utilized till June 2024.

D)	During the quarter from July 2024 to September 2024, Tk. 26,498,666 (Taka two crore sixty-four lac 
ninety-eight thousand six hundred sixty-six only) has been utilized for the purpose mentioned in the 
memorandum.

E)	 Total IPO fund utilized is Tk. 960,893,215 (Taka ninety-six crore eight lac ninety-three thousand two 
hundred fifteen only) till September 2024. 

F)	 The Utilization is accurate and for the Company as mentioned/specified memorandum as on September 
30, 2024, so far it appears to us.

SL. Purpose Mentioned 
in the Prospectus

Amount as per 
Prospectus

Total utilized